the higher the fair value.
The highest and best use
of the asset does not
differ from its current
use as the building best
use is for office rentals.

75Lesotho Highlands Development Authority

LESOTHO HIGHLANDS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AT 31 MARCH 2021
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

39

14. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

Items and valuation approach Key unobservable
inputs

Relationship between
unobservable
inputs to fair value

Loans and Borrowings
The valuation was performed using the
discounted cash flow basis.

Interest rate for the
loans.
Remaining loan
period.

The higher the interest
rate, the lower the fair
value.

Foreign Exchange Rate Risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.

The Authority’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to contract
creditors that are not currently being hedged.

Sensitivity Analysis effect on the Statement of Comprehensive Income as well as corresponding contract
creditor:

 +5% +10% -5% -10%

US Dollar

(992 733)   (1 985 467)   992 733  1 985 467

Euro

(67 246)   (134 492)   67 246   134 492

(1 059 979)   (2 119 959)   1 059 979   2 119 959

Interest Rate Risk

The Authority’s exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates relates primarily to the
Authority’s long-term debt obligations.

Interest Rate Risk is the risk of interest rate fluctuations adversely affecting the Authority’s debt
exposures. It arises from the repricing of the Authority’s floating rate debt, as well as from
incremental funding or new borrowings, and from the refinancing of existing borrowings.

It is the Authority’s policy to manage interest costs through the utilisation of a mix of fixed and
variable rate debts as well as through the evaluation of foreign versus local funding. For further